Trident® Acetabular System
PSL Surgical Protocol
Trident® Acetabular System
PSL Surgical Protocol
Indications for Trident Ceramic
Insert with Ceramic Head
Primary or revision hip arthroplasty
due to:

6260-9-326 26 +8 6264-8-326
6260-9-426 26 +12 6264-8-426
6260-9-028 28 -4 6264-8-028
6260-9-128 28 0 6264-8-128
6260-9-228 28 +4 6264-8-228
6260-9-328 28 +8 6264-8-328
6260-9-428 28 +12 6264-8-428
6260-9-032 32 -4 6264-8-032
6260-9-132 32 0 6264-8-132
6260-9-232 32 +4 6264-8-232
6260-9-332 32 +8 6264-8-332
6260-9-432 32 +12 6264-8-432
C-Taper Alumina Ceramic Heads
Catalog Diameter Offset Trial
No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
17-28-3E 28 –2.5 1100-2897A
17-2800E 28 +0 1100-2800A
17-2805E 28 +5 1100-2805A
17-32-3E 32 –2.5 1100-3297A
17-3200E 32 +0 1100-3200A
17-3205E 32 +5 1100-3205A
17-36-5E 36 –5 1100-3699A
17-3600E 36 +0 1100-3600A
17-3605E 36 +5 1100-3605A
C-Taper BIOLOX delta Ceramic Heads
Catalog Diameter Offset Trial
No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
18-28-3 28 -2.5 1100-2897A

6260-9-236 36 +5 6264-8-236
6260-9-336 36 +10 6264-8-336
6260-9-040 40 -4 6264-8-040
6260-9-140 40 +0 6264-8-140
6260-9-240 40 +4 6264-8-240
6260-9-340 40 +8 6264-8-340
6260-9-440 40 +12 6264-8-440
6260-9-044 44 -4 6264-8-044
6260-9-144 44 +0 6264-8-144
6260-9-244 44 +4 6264-8-244
6260-9-344 44 +8 6264-8-344
6260-9-444 44 +12 6264-8-444
Implant  Shell Size Rim Dia. Window Trial
Catalog No. (mm) (mm) Catalog No.
540-11-40A 40 41.8 2208-2040A
540-11-42B 42 43.8 2208-2042A
540-11-44C 44 45.8 2208-2044A
540-11-46D 46 47.8 2208-2046A
540-11-48D 48 49.8 2208-2048A
540-11-50E 50 51.8 2208-2050A
540-11-52E 52 53.8 2208-2052A
540-11-54F 54 55.8 2208-2054A
540-11-56F 56 57.8 2208-2056A
540-11-58G 58 59.8 2208-2058A
540-11-60G 60 61.8 2208-2060A
540-11-62H 62 63.8 2208-2062A
540-11-64H 64 65.8 2208-2064A
540-11-66I 66 67.8 2208-2066A
540-11-68I 68 69.8 2208-2068A
540-11-70J 70 71.8 2208-2070A
540-11-72J 72 73.8 2208-2072A
Trident PSL HA Solid Back Shells
Implant  Shell Rim Window
Catalog Size Dia. Screw Trial
No. (mm) (mm) Holes Catalog No.
542-11-40A 40 41.8 3 2208-2040A
542-11-42B 42 43.8 3 2208-2042A
542-11-44C 44 45.8 3 2208-2044A
542-11-46D 46 47.8 3 2208-2046A
542-11-48D 48 49.8 3 2208-2048A
542-11-50E 50 51.8 5 2208-2050A
542-11-52E 52 53.8 5 2208-2052A
542-11-54F 54 55.8 5 2208-2054A
542-11-56F 56 57.8 5 2208-2056A
542-11-58G 58 59.8 5 2208-2058A
542-11-60G 60 61.8 5 2208-2060A
542-11-62H 62 63.8 5 2208-2062A
542-11-64H 64 65.8 5 2208-2064A
542-11-66I 66 67.8 5 2208-2066A
542-11-68I 68 69.8 5 2208-2068A
542-11-70J 70 71.8 5 2208-2070A
542-11-72J 72 73.8 5 2208-2072A
Trident PSL HA Cluster Shells
BIOLOX delta Universal Taper
Ceramic Heads
Catalog No. Head Size (mm) Offset